GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4172
ANSWERED ON:19.02.2014

DEFICIT IN ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken any steps to implement the report of the Indian Institute of Public Administration (lIPA) to end the deficit in administrative services;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCE AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF THE
STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE (SHRIV. NARAYANASAMY)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Regarding the requirement of Indian Administrative services officers, the Baswan Committee, inter alia, recommended that the annual intake of Indian Administrative Services officers should be to the tune of 180 candidates from Civil Services Examination. The Central Government has decided to fill up 180 vacancies for Indian Administrative Services for Civil Services Examination, 2012 as well as for CSE 2013.

(c) Does not arise.
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